Print Form

Appendix D

## Notice of Determination

To:Office of Planning and ResearchU.S. Mail:Street Address:P.O. Box 30441400 Tenth St., Rm 113Sacramento, CA 95812-3044Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: <u>Tehama County FCWCD</u> Address: <u>9380 San Benito Avenue</u> <u>Gerber, CA 96035</u> Contact: <u>Ryan Teubert</u> Phone: 530-385-1462	
<ul> <li>County Clerk</li> <li>County of: Tehama</li> <li>Address: 633 Washington Street, Room 11</li> <li>Red Bluff, CA 96080</li> </ul>	Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	Contact: Phone:	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia         Resources Code.         State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing         Project Title:       Deer Creek Erosion Repair Project	nghouse): 2021020121	
Project Applicant: Tehama County Flood Control and Water Conservation District		
Project Location (include county): Tehama County		
Project Description:		
The Tehama County Flood Control and Water Conservation 275 linear foot (0.71 acre) section of the of the left bank of proposed to consist of placement of rock slope protection the upper slope surface with vegetation. Equipment and 2.36-acre area (1,400 linear feet) along the levee road to	f Deer Creek that has eroded. Erosion repair is along the bank of Deer Creek and stabilizing material staging and lay down will occur in a the southwest of the erosion site.	
This is to advise that the <u>Tehama County Flood Control a</u> (I Lead Agency or Re	and Water District has approved the above sponsible Agency)	

described project on <u>3/30/2021</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above

described project.

1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

(date)

- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
   A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [I were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [III was in was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was involved was not] adopted for this project.

6. Findings [ were interview were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

9830 San Benito Avenue Gerber, CA, 96035, or online at: https://tehamacountywater.org/projects/

Signature (Public Agency):	MM/7 Title: Executive Director
Date: 4-21-21	Date Received for filing at OPR

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. APR 26 2021

Revised 2011

JENNIFER A. VISE TEHAMA COUNTY PLERK & RECORDER lina ornson